

5240200 CONCRETE DITCH AND SLOPE PAVEMENT
COMMENTS FROM INDUSTRY REVIEW

Keith Waugh
352-787-1616
kwaugh@lewarecc.com

Comments:

I don't have a problem with the additions, but as long as they are revising the section I'd like to see the "plan quantity" payment clause removed. Quite often slope pavement and ditch pavement limits are revised due to site conditions. Additionally, calculation of slope pavement on outside returns and beneath bridges is often incorrect. Inevitably, the Contractor might have to eat 4.9% of the "plan qty".

Response:

Keith Waugh
352-787-1616
kwaugh@lewarecc.com

Comments:

Ditch and slope pavement dimensions can change significantly based on field conditions. Payment should be based on field measurements, not on plan quantity.

Response:

Ken Zinck
386-740-3471
ken.zinck@dot.state.fl.us

Comments:

Comment from Ronda Daniell of D5-Ocala Operations" 524-9.2 There is no mention of reinforcement steel for the core walls and how to pay for it. The core ditch block that is paid includes everything but this item.

Response:
